

# Save the date: Kempower's Capital Markets Day on April 20th, 2023

15.2.2023 10:00:00 EET | Kempower Oyj | Investor News

Kempower Corporation, Investor News, February 15, 2023, at 10.00 am EET

Kempower Corporation, Investor News, February 15, 2023, at 10.00 am EET

Save the date: Kempower's Capital Markets Day on April 20th, 2023

Kempower will arrange a Capital Markets Day for investors and analysts in Helsinki on Thursday April 20, 2023. On the same date, Kempower will also publish its first quarter 2023 results.

The event will feature presentations from Kempower's CEO **Tomi Ristimäki** and other members of the management team. They will provide updates on the company's strategic direction and recent business development, and present the market, product development and production scale-up in more detail. Participants will have an opportunity to ask questions during the event.

The Capital Markets Day is designed to be a face-to-face event, and we hope that as many people as possible will be able to attend. The event can also be followed remotely via webcast. A recording of the webcast will be available after the event on Kempower's website at <a href="https://investors.kempower.com/">https://investors.kempower.com/</a>. The event will be streamed live for participants who are unable to attend.

The actual invitation and a more detailed program for the Kempower Capital Markets Day will be published closer to the event.

## Kempower, media relations:

Paula Savonen, Vice President, Communications, Kempower

media@kempower.com

Tel. +358 29 0021900

#### Kempower, investor relations:

Jukka Kainulainen, CFO, Kempower

Tel. +358 29 0021900

## **About Kempower:**

We design and manufacture reliable and user-friendly DC fast charging solutions for electric vehicles. Our vision is to create the world's most desired EV charging solutions for everyone, everywhere. Our product development and production are based in Finland, with a majority of our materials and components sourced locally. We focus on all areas of e-mobility, from electric cars, trucks, and buses to machines and marine. Our modular and scalable charging system and world-class software are designed by EV drivers for EV drivers, enabling the best user experience for our customers around the world. Kempower is listed in the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Finland. <a href="https://www.kempower.com">www.kempower.com</a>

## **Attachments**

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf